Form PTO-1595 (modified)

FR SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

1-3-92

\ \% -(\)\ PAIEN	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Syntex (U.S.A.) Inc.	Name: Syntex (U.S.A.) LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: 3401 Hillview Avenue Palo Alto, California 94304
Nature of conveyance:	
[X] CERTIFICATE OF MERGER - copy (3 pages) [Merging Syntex (U.S.A.) Inc. into Syntex (U.S.A.) LLC]	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: 1. Unknown, but not later than May 30, 2000 (Effective date May 30, 2000)	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Attorney Docket No. 27750-W1	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Pater 08/375,049	nt No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  3
Name: Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 275 Middlefield Road	[] Enclosed
City: Menlo Park State: CA Zip: 94025-3506	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account Number:
	19-5431
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to the original document.    Derek P. Freyberg, Reg. No. 29,250   Signature   Total Reg. No. 29,250   Signature	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  //2/0/  Date  tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [ 4 ]

01/24/2001 AAHMED1 00000067 195431 08375049

01 FC:581 40.00 CH 271907 v01.PA (5tsz01!.DOC) 01/02/01 2:33 PM

> **PATENT REEL: 011443 FRAME: 0920**

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SYNTEX (U.S.A.) INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SYNTEX (U.S.A.) LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"SYNTEX (U.S.A.) LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2000, AT
9 O'CLOCK A.M.

3205906 8100M 001454182



CHEHRANTE CLASSICATION OF SAC 95

DATE: 09-08-00

PATENT REEL: 011443 FRAME: 0921 CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SYNTEX (U.S.A.) INC. INTO SYNTEX (U.S.A.) LLC

(Under Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

The undersigned limited liability company formed and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del.C. § 18-101, et seq. (the "Act").

## DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the constituent entities which is to merge are as follows:

Name

Jurisdiction of Formation or Organization

Syntex (U.S.A.) Inc.

Delaware

Syntex (U.S.A.) LLC

0.0

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Exchange and Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 264(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, 8 Del.C. § 191m et seq. (the "GCL"), Section 18-209 of the Act and, with respect to Syntex (U.S.A.) Inc., Section 228 of the GCL.

THIRD: The name of the surviving Delaware limited liability company is Syntex (U.S.A.) LLC.

FOURTH: The merger of Syntex (U.S.A.) Inc. into Syntex (U.S.A.) LLC shall be effective as of the close of business on the day the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is made.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Exchange and Merger is on file at an office of the surviving Delaware limited liability company. The address of such place of business of the surviving Delaware limited liability company is 3401 Hillview Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94304.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011443 FRAME: 0922

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Exchange and Merger will be furnished by the surviving Delaware limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of Syntex (U.S.A.) LLC, and to any stockholder of Syntex (U.S.A.) Inc.

SYNTEX (U.S.A.) LLC

Bv:

Name: Nancy M. Cohen

Title: Vice President & Secretary

2

PATENT REEL: 011443 FRAME: 0923